

## BOROUGH OF GLEN RIDGE ESSEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

**ORDINANCE NO. 1646** 

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING TITLE 10 OF THE GLEN RIDGE CODE BY AMENDING THE EXISTING PROVISIONS OF TITLE 10.35.30 PERMIT PARKING ZONE

**BE IT ENACTED AND ORDAINED**, by The Mayor and The Borough Council of The Borough Of Glen Ridge Borough, in The County Of Essex and of The State Of New Jersey, as follows:

**SECTION 1:** 

Section 10.35.30 D is repealed and replaced by:

For Employees of 123 and 200 Highland Avenue and the residence located at 147 Highland Avenue between the hours of seven a.m. and seven p.m. Monday through Friday, parking is permitted only by such employees / resident holding a valid and applicable residential parking permit on the following designated area of the following described streets:

 West side of Highland Avenue from Bay Street to Baldwin Street; south side of Baldwin Street from Highland Avenue one hundred feet west.

**BE IT FURTHER ENACTED AND ORDAINED**, that this Ordinance shall take effect immediately upon final passage and publication thereof, as provided for by law.

Ordinance Adopted:	Monday, August 8 <sup>th</sup> , 2016.
	Stuart K. Patrick, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Michael J. Rohal, Municipal Clerk	_